Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF100322\
Data File : BF130499.D

Acqg On : 03 Oct 2022 15:27

Operator : CG\JU

Sample : N4888-04 :

Misc : BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1

ALS vial : 8 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 04 ©3:15:49 2022

Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270-BF091422.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Wed Sep 28 02:59:31 2022

Response via : Initial Calibration

Compound R.T. QIon Response Conc Units Dev(Min)

Internal Standards

1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 6.634 152 95937 20.000 ng -0.01
21) Naphthalene-d8 7.916 136 413757 20.000 ng -0.01
39) Acenaphthene-d1e 9.669 164 185934 20.000 ng -0.01
64) Phenanthrene-d1e 11.145 188 306801 20.000 ng #-0.01
76) Chrysene-d12 13.780 240 150617 20.000 ng -0.01
86) Perylene-d12 15.168 264 148724 20.000 ng 0.00

System Monitoring Compounds

5) 2-Fluorophenol 5.240 112 423642 76.591 ng 0.00

7) Phenol-d6 6.281 99 699581 101.083 ng -0.01
23) Nitrobenzene-d5 7.204 82 588954 72.721 ng -0.01
42) 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 10.457 330 93388 52.418 ng -0.01
45) 2-Fluorobiphenyl 8.998 172 908294 71.135 ng -0.01
79) Terphenyl-di14 12.733 244 823250 90.541 ng -0.01

Target Compounds Qvalue
19) n-Nitroso-di-n-propyla... 7.204 70 79584 17.041 ng # 79
25) Isophorone 7.204 82 588884 45.114 ng # 66
50) Dimethylphthalate 9.669 163 32464 2.528 ng # 1
51) 2,6-Dinitrotoluene 9.669 165 23722 8.831 ng # 16
57) 2,4-Dinitrotoluene 9.669 165 23722 6.910 ng # 16
77) Benzidine 12.733 184 13278 3.037 ng # 90

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:03 2022 Pag 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF100322\
Data File : BF130499.D

Acq On : @3 Oct 2022 15:27

Operator : CG\JU

Sample : N4888-04 :

Misc : BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1

ALS Vial : 8 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 04 ©3:15:49 2022

Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270-BF@91422.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Wed Sep 28 02:59:31 2022

Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF130499.D\data.ms
3200000
3000000
2800000 0
) 2
5 3
5 3
2600000 £ :
i 2
o o~
g
2400000 £
" >
&)
S .
2200000 2
a
0 :
2000000 2
g
S
T
1800000 <
1600000
1400000
_ ) =
1200000 g E =
N z %) 2
g g 5 g
z < s
o o
1000000 g -
< 8
- s
©
800000 N S
=
Q
g 3
a —
600000 £ 3
o
>
&
400000
200000
SN S| SN]SO (N SN, N 0 WO SR L | G | SN O W WY IR | B s sl S S
Time--> 3.00 400 500 600 7.00 800 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 1500 16.00 17.00 18.00

8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:04 2022 Page: 2



Abundance Scan 747 (6.681 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-74 #1

150.0 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 6.634 min Scan# 7UgSIA T
Ref 50 115.0 Delta R.T. -0.011 min [EhVaWZ

521 781 Lab File: BF130499.D [SUERISEICIoM
‘ ‘ Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27 BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1
obsib L 1958 L 1318 LY
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 T8t Ion:152 Resp: 95937

Abundance  Scan 773 (6.634 min): BF130499.D\datams 1O Ratio Lower Upper
150.0 152 100

150 157.1 122.8 184.2
115 69.6 53.8 80.8

Raw  5p 115.0
52'1 78.1 Abundance
T 1320 150000
miz--> 40 100 120 140 160 6,654
Abundance Scan 773 (6.634 m|n). BF130499.D\data.ms (-75
150.0 100000
Sub
50 115.0 50000
521 781
ob b il usse |l 1320 ot
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Time--> 6.60 6.65 6.70

Abundance Scan 508 (5.275 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-50 #5
112.0 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 76.591 ng

64.0 RT: 5.240 min Scan# 536
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.006 min
92.0 Lab File: BF130499.D
Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27
3%1 51 | 79 A ‘ | cq ‘
0 \‘\\\‘\‘\\\\}‘\‘\\\‘\\‘\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘ \\\‘\
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 18t Ion:112 Resp: 423642

Abundance  Scan 536 (5.240 min): BF130499.D\datams 10N Ratio Lower Upper
119.0 112 100

64 67.1 51.4 77.0

64.0 63 36.5 28.8 43.2
Raw 50
92.0 Abundance
' 400000 5240
39.1 ‘ A
O bty el e 2
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 300000
Abundance Scan 536 (5.240 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-48
112.0
64.0 200000
Sub 50
100000
92.0
Bios | i
o N T P N N ‘N T
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 Time--> 520 530 5.40

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:05 2022 Page 3



Abundance Scan 685 (6.316 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-67 #7

99.1 Phenol-d6
Concen: 101.083 ng
RT: 6.281 min Scan# 71aEdtlEgies
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.012 min [Z\SIg
Lab File: BF130499.D (SlUEEQISEIIAEIE
421 Acq: @3 Oct 2022 15:27 ENSANCLLCZOINMNyIeINEI
A |
m/z—> 50 100 150 200 250 Tgt Ion:‘99 Resp: 699581
Abundance  Scan 713 (6.281 min): BF130499.D\datams 10N Ratio Lower Upper
99.1 99 100
42 20.3 17.0 25.6
71 37.3 32.3 48.5
Raw 50
Abundance
42.1 6.281
‘ ‘ 600000
owwm e —
miz--> 100 150 200 250
Abundance Scan 713 (g.czil min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-66 400000
sub ., 200000
421 L
G\‘\‘“““H‘\“‘U\\ \\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\ \\‘\\\\‘\\\\’\\\\‘\\
miz--> 100 150 200 250 Time--> 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50

Abundance Scan 819 (7.104 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-81 #19

431 701 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Concen: 17.041 ng
RT: 7.204 min Scan# 870
Ref 50 Delta R.T. ©.135 min
130 1 Lab File: BF130499.D
‘ ‘ Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27
0H“\‘“H‘w““‘\HH\“HH}HHMHW*H\HHWH
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 '8t Ion: 76 Resp: 79584
Abundance  Scan 870 (7.204 min): BF130499 D\datams 100 Ratlo Lower Upper
82.1 70 100
42 53.0 50.8 76.2
101 0.0 8.2 12.4#
Raw 5o o4t 1281 139 1.9 16.6 25.0#
' Abundance
7.204
‘ ] 80000
Ol ettt b e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 60000
Abundance Scan 870 (7.204 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-79
82.1
40000
Sub 50 54.1
128.1 20000
0‘”i“”‘w”“‘\‘””‘\”w”w‘”w”‘w””w” O
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time--> 7.15 7.20 7.25

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:05 2022 Page 4



Abundance Scan 965 (7.963 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-95 #21
136.1 | Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 7.916 min Scan# 9YgiSiidtipl=lgies
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.012 min [EAWZ
Lab File: BF130499.D [(GICHIEEIel(EI(6H:
41 108.1 Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27 BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1
0,380 TIT  Tebero |l
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 Tgt Ion:136 Resp: 413757
Abundance  Scan 991 (7.916 min): BF130499.D\datams ~ 100 Ratio Lower Upper
1361 136 100
137 11.1 9.1 13.7
54 9.1 7.1 10.7
Raw 5 68 5.8 4.5 6.7
Abundance
54.1 781 108.1 400000 18
0"3‘810"1“‘;““1““1”‘,“”“HJM‘H
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 300000
Abundance Scan 991 (7.916 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-94
136.1
200000
Sub 50
100000
54.1 108.1
ol 3o W L o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 Time-> 7.90 8.00
Abundance Scan 844 (7.251 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-83 #23
821 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 72.721 ng
54.1 RT: 7.204 min Scan# 870
Ref 50 128.1 Delta R.T. -0.012 min
Lab File: BF130499.D
98.1 Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27
oL 400 |l ey |umen |
g 10 60 80 100 120 ' Tgt Ion: 82 Resp: 588954
Abundance  Scan 870 (7.204 min): BF130499 D\datams 100 Ratlo Lower Upper
82.1 82 100
128 40.7 32.6 49.0
541 54 53.3 43.8 65.6
Raw '
>0 1281 Abundance
98.1 600000 7.204
oL ot || eso | “ITmei |
m/z--> 4b Gb Sb 160 1&0
Abundance Scan 870 (7.204 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-82 400000
82.1
sub o 54.1 1281 200000
98.1
oL %0 || eso | “Tme1 | o)
m/z--> 4b Gb Sb 160 1&0 ’Time--> 7.‘10 7.‘20 7.1‘30

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:06 2022 Page 5



Abundance Scan 887 (7.504 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-88 #25

82.1 Isophorone
Concen: 45.114 ng
RT: 7.204 min Scan# 81gSidtipl=lpies
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.271 min [Z\ASIZ
Lab File: BF130499.D [(®IEIEEIsliEll0f
39.1 54.1 138.1 Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27 BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1
o bl epa 121 |
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 Tgt Ion:‘82 RESpI 588884
Abundance  Scan 870 (7.204 min): BF130499.D\datams 10N Ratio Lower Upper
82.1 82 100
95 0.0 6.4 9.6#
54.1 138 0.0 13.8 20.6#
Raw 50 '
128.1 Abundance
98.1 00000, /794
S S =S S
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140
Abundance Scan 870 (7.204 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-86 400000
82.1
Sub 54.1
50 1281 200000
98.1
A S P A ¥ E N
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 Time->  7.157.207.257.30

Abundance Scan 1262 (9.710 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-1 #39

162.1 Acenaphthene-die

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 9.669 min Scan# 1289

Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.012 min
Lab File: BF130499.D
821 Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27
0 . 54\.-0 | m\ , 1061 13%.‘1 Ly
TT ‘ TT 1T ‘ T 1T ‘ T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ LI T 1T ‘ . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Tgt Ion:164 Resp: 185934

Abundance Scan 1289 (9.669 min): BF130499.D\datams | 10N Ratio Lower Upper

162.1 164 100
162 103.7 81.4 122.0
160 44.9 36.2 54.4
Raw 50
Abundance
80.1 200000 9.669
A . B |
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 150000
Abundance Scan 1289 (9.669 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-1
1eh 100000
Sub 50
50000
80.1
oot ol 2000 132 ML JL
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Time--> 9.60 9.70 9.80

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:06 2022 Page 6



Abundance Scan 1396 (10.498 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (- #42
331.¢ 2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 52.418 ng

62.0 RT: 10.457 min Scan#t 14gfSidtil=lgles
Ref 50 140.9 Delta R.T. -0.012 min BNA_F
Lab File: BF130499.D [(CUEhISEIlellEIl0H
2219 Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27 BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1
ob “\‘ \i‘ 1 ¥l \;\‘]“0‘2@%“ H\‘ HHM\ e UH“‘ : Ll\h e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt Ion:330 Resp: 93388

Abundance Scan 1423 (10.457 min): BF130499.D\datams 1On Ratio Lower Upper
3206 330 100

332 100.9 83.4 125.2
141 42.2 34.0 51.0

"

Raw 5o/ 62.0

142.9 Abundance
H 221.9 goooo! 107
obbludo3 d o A4
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 S0000
Abundance Scan 1423 (10.457 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-
320.¢
40000
sub ol 620
142.9 20000
‘ ‘ 221.9
N DTN B A B —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 10.40 10.60

Abundance Scan 1148 (9.039 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-1 #45

172.1 | 2-Fluorobiphenyl

Concen: 71.135 ng

RT: 8.998 min Scan# 1175
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.012 min

Lab File: BF130499.D

Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27
0 | \5\%\.(\)"‘\ el 8‘?“.\0\‘\”‘ T %\2?\‘9 1 \1‘4;?:‘\%\“ s ‘\ T i
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Tgt Ion:172 Resp: 908294

Abundance Scan 1175 (8.998 min): BF130499.D\datams | 10N Ratio Lower Upper

1721 | 172 100
171 34.6 28.3 42.5
170 23.1 18.7 28.1
Raw 50
Abundance
8.998
o 51.1 851 120.0 14?-”1 ll 800000
T L B A
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Abundance Scan 1175 (8.998 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-1 600000
172.1
400000
Sub
50
200000
51.1 85.1 120.0 146.1 L
0"‘,‘um,u‘uw‘JuH‘mth_‘u‘lwu‘w O
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Time->  8.90 9.00 9.10

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:07 2022 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1217 (9.445 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-1 #50

163.0 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 2.528 ng
RT: 9.669 min Scan#t 1lSEgilnlEies
Ref 50 Delta R.T. ©.253 min BNA_F
770 Lab File: BF130499.D [(GICHIEEIel(EI(6H:
: Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27 BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1
51.0 ‘1071-0 13?'0 ‘ 194.0
L E N R Smtiint
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 '8t Ion:163 Resp: 32464
Abundance Scan 1289 (9.669 min): BF130499.D\datams 10N Ratio Lower Upper
1601 163 100
194 0.0 2.8 4.2#
164 540.1 8.2 12.2#
Raw 50
Abundance
80.1
106.0 132.1
0,
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 120000
Abundance Scan 1289 (9.669 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-1
165.1 100000
Sub
50
50000 9.66
80.1
54‘-.1 ‘ ‘ 106.0 132.1 ‘
Ol v bbbl S5 e e b R AR ERS
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time.> 9.62 9.64 9.66 9.68
Abundance Scan 1227 (9.504 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-1 #51
165.0 2,6-Dinitrotoluene
89.0 Concen: 8.831 ng
63.0 RT: 9.669 min Scan#t 1289
Ref 50 Delta R.T. ©0.194 min
121.0 Lab File: BF130499.D
39.1 :
‘ ‘ Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27
0 H‘H‘H\“i‘\\‘HH‘H\‘H
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 1g0 '8t Ion:165 Resp: 23722
Abundance Scan 1289 (9.669 min): BF130499.D\data.ms 100 Ratlo Lower Upper
162.1 165 100
63 1.5 58.8 88.2#
89 2.0 54.5 81.7#
Raw 50
Abundance
80.1 9.669
0 i 51\1\'1\‘\ Ll HlOQ'Q ‘13%1 \‘\ 20000
et e e e e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance Scan 1289 (9.669 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-1 15000
162.1
10000
Sub
50
5000
80.1
54‘.1‘ ‘ 100.0 132.1 ‘
O+ttt e R AREamEEEE
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time--> 9.65 9.70

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:07 2022 Page 8



Abundance Scan 1295 (9.904 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (-1 #57

89.0 165.0 2,4-Dinitrotoluene
Concen: 6.910 ng
63.0 RT: 9.669 min Scan#t 1lSEgilnlEies
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.206 min [EAEWZ
119.0 Lab File: BF130499.D [(CUEhISEIlellEIl0H
39.0 ‘ ‘ 139.0 Ach 93 Oct 2022 15:27 BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1
0‘H"‘H‘lh"H;HhM"‘m‘h\"m_m_\‘\”’m
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 18t Ion:165 Resp: 23722
Abundance Scan 1289 (9.669 min): BF130499.D\datams 10N Ratio Lower Upper
162.1 165 100
63 1.5 44.7 67.1%
89 2.0 69.0 103.4#
Raw 50 182 0.0 1.9 2.9#
Abundance
80.1 9.669
o %41, | 1000 1321 20000
m/z--> 4’0 60 80 160 150 140 160 180
Abundance Scan 1289 (9.669 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-1 15000
162.1
10000
Sub 50
5000
80.1
0 541\‘\ \H‘ 1000 13%1 \‘ 0
miz-> 4’0 60 80 160 150 140 160 180 Time--> 9.65 9.70

Abundance Scan 1514 (11.192 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (- #64

188.1 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 11.145 min Scan# 1540
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.012 min
Lab File: BF130499.D
80.1 Acq: @3 Oct 2022 15:27
0\\\‘?2\\1‘\‘\\\‘}'\\\“\]‘-\0\8\\]-‘]\_:\%\2\‘0\\\\“l\\\\‘!‘”\\‘\\\\
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 '8t Ion:188 Resp: 306801
Abundance Scan 1540 (11.145 min): BF130499.D\data.ms 100 Ratlo Lower Upper
188.1 188 100
94 10.6 7.4 11.2
80 12.4 7.9  11.9#
Raw 50
Abundance
300000 11.145
80.1
A i ET R
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance Scan 1540 (11.145 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (- 200000
188.1
Sub
50 100000
80.1 160.1
YL STV .2 - - oL —
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time--> 11.20

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:08 2022 Page 9



Abundance Scan 1961 (13.821 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (- #76

240.2 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 13.780 min Scan# 1{gEigial=laiss
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.012 min [Z\SIg
148.9 Lab File: BF130499.D [(CUEhISEIlellEIl0H
Acd: 93 Oct 2022 15:27 EUERNCIRICECIVNpye)\EE
Josa 1w | 2ol ges M
B e L A s
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 Tgt IOHZ%40 RESpI 150617
Abundance Scan 1988 (13.780 min): BF130499.D\datams 10N Ratio Lower Upper
240.2 240 100
120 10.3 8.7 13.1
236 25.4 20.9 31.3
Raw 50
Abundance
13.780
120.1
#0.0 781 || 1561 2081 m 281.1
e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 100000
Abundance Scan 1988 (13.780 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-
240.2
Sub 50000
50
118.1
ol420 781, | 1561 2081 | 2s1 e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 Time--> 13.80
Abundance Scan 1741 (12.527 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (- #77
184.1 Benzidine
Concen: 3.037 ng
RT: 12.733 min Scan# 1810
Ref 50 Delta R.T. ©.235 min
Lab File: BF130499.D
Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27
oL ‘\5:‘L”.O\”\ “\gﬁ.(‘)‘ \‘:‘L\ZEJ‘;‘:L?‘G\:‘I‘T\ \“H\ L q
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 Tgt Ion:}84 Resp: 13278
Abundance Scan 1810 (12.733 min): BF130499.D\datams 100 Ratlo Lower Upper
2442 184 100
185 17.8 11.8 17.6#
183 6.6 9.1 13.7#
Raw 50
Abundance
12.733
122.1
e M me |
miz--> 50 100 150 200
- 10000
Abundance Scan 1810 (12.733 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-
244.2
Sub 5000
50
122.1
S o | e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 Time--> 12.70  12.75

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M

Tue Oct 04 03:16:09 2022

Page 10



Abundance Scan 1783 (12.774 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (- #79

244.2 Terphenyl-di4

Concen: 90.541 ng

RT: 12.733 min Scan# 1{gEigil=lies
Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.012 min [ZhVaWl3

Lab File: BF130499.D [(CUEhISEIlellEIl0H
Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27 BUS-WORK-FOUNDATION-1

122.1
S i el W
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250  Tgt Ion:244 Resp: 823250
Abundance Scan 1810 (12.733 min): BF130499.D\data.ms 10N Ratio Lower Upper
2442 244 100
212 7.5 .9 8.9
5

5
122 12.8 8.

12.7#
Raw 50
Abundance
12.733
122.1
a1 821 [T WP A2 800000
R e R
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250
Abundance Scan 1810 (12.733 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (- 600000
244.2
400000
Sub
50
200000
122.1
a21 21 1001 2122 o
O . B At T R RIRREERRE
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250  Time--> 12.70 12.80 12.90

Abundance Scan 2197 (15.209 min): BF130235.D\data.ms (- #86

264.1 Perylene-d12

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 15.168 min Scan# 2224

Ref 50 Delta R.T. -0.006 min
Lab File: BF130499.D
132.1 Acq: 03 Oct 2022 15:27
O T \7\6\1\ ‘”\“H\ ‘J\ T \]\_9\4‘0\\ iy ““\h‘\ T \3\4\1‘0\
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 I8t Ion:264 Resp: 148724
Abundance Scan 2224 (15.168 min): BF130499.D\data.ms Ion Ratio Lower Upper
264.2 264 100

260 22.6 19.3 28.9
265 20.8 17.0 25.4

Raw 50
Abundance
132.1 100000 15.1.68
LQ'O 90.0 I \H 207'1\ i
o e e 80000
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance Scan 2224 (15.168 min): BF130499.D\data.ms (-
264.1 60000
40000
Sub
50
20000
132.1
oL 780 | 18002202 | 0
I T e e R e T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 15.10 15.20

BF130499.D 8270-BF091422.M Tue Oct 04 03:16:09 2022 Page 11



